64 G. KREŠIĆ et al.: Rheological and thermophysical properties of whey proteins, Mljekarstvo 61 (1), 64-78 (2011)
Original scientific paper - Izvorni znanstveni rad UDK: 637.13
Influence of innovative technologies on rheological and
thermophysical properties of whey proteins and guar
gum model systems
*Corresponding author/Dopisni autor: Phone/Tel.: +385 1 4605 035; E-mail: arezek@pbf.hr
Introduction
 In food technology today, scientists are inves-

Materials Ingredients (g kg-1)
   Samples
Ultrasound treatment
30 kHz (min)
High pressure treatment
min (MPa)
Whey protein concentrate
(WPC)
Whey protein isolates
(WPI)
Guar gum
(G)
WPI untreated 10 --
WPI+G untreated 10 0.5
WPI30US5 5 10 --
WPI30US10 10 10 --
WPI30US5 + G 5 10 0.5
WPI30US10 + G 10 10 0.5
WPI300HP5 5 (300) 10 --
WPI400HP5 5 (400) 10 --
WPI500HP5 5 (500) 10 --
WPI600HP5 5 (600) 10 --
WPI300HP10 10 (300) 10 --
WPI400HP10 10 (400) 10 --
WPI500HP10 10 (500) 10 --
WPI600HP10 10 (600) 10 --
WPI300HP5+G 5 (300) 10 0.5
WPI400HP5+G 5 (400) 10 0.5
WPI500HP5+G 5 (500) 10 0.5
WPI600HP5+G 5 (600) 10 0.5
WPI300HP10+G 10 (300) 10 0.5
WPI400HP10+G 10 (400) 10 0.5
WPI500HP10+G 10 (500) 10 0.5
WPI600HP10+G 10 (600) 10 0.5
WPC untreated 10 --
WPC+G untreated 10 0.5
WPC30US5 5 10 --
WPC30US10 10 10 --
WPC30US5 + G 5 10 0.5
WPC30US10 + G 10 10 0.5
WPC300HP5 5 (300) 10 --
WPC400HP5 5 (400) 10 --
WPC500HP5 5 (500) 10 --
WPC600HP5 5 (600) 10 --
WPC300HP10 10 (300) 10 --
WPC400HP10 10 (400) 10 --
WPC500HP10 10 (500) 10 --
WPC600HP10 10 (600) 10 --
WPC300HP5+G 5 (300) 10 0.5
WPC400HP5+G 5 (400) 10 0.5
WPC500HP5+G 5 (500) 10 0.5
WPC600HP5+G 5 (600) 10 0.5

k
(mPa sn)
Flow behavior
index
n
Regression
coefficient
R2
Statistical
analysis
WPI 7.0±0.2 0.041±0.013 1.724±0.040 0.989
WPI30US5 6.0±0.1 0.0265±0.010 1.764±0.021 0.995
WPI30US10 6.0±0.1 0.0203±0.011 1.791±0.024 0.992
WPI300 HP5 7.4±0.2 0.082±0.012 1.719±0.034 0.997
WPI400 HP5 8.3±0.1 0.158±0.010 1.547±0.026 0.997 p<0.05
WPI500 HP5 9.1±0.1 0.199±0.012 1.536±0.034 0.996 p<0.05
WPI600 HP5 10.6±0.2 0.223±0.009 1.508±0.037 0.998 p<0.05
WPI300 HP10 7.8±0.2 0.115±0.009 1.693±0.027 0.978
WPI400HP10 9.5±0.2 0.177±0.011 1.619±0.029 0.997 p<0.05
WPI500HP10 10.4±0.1 0.224±0.010 1.567±0.031 0.997 p<0.05